

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 14, 2019

BURD STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Project: Station 16+62 to Station 25+75

Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ

Project #: 43334-500-71

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S&G Paving, Inc 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Richard Barrett Paving 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway S. Ste. 100 Nocross, GA 30092	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID																
	Burd Street																
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,869.67	\$ 17,869.67	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 65,900.00	-		-	
2	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-		-	
3	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	-		-	
4	Concrete Washout Facility	1	Ea.	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	-		-	
5	Uniformed Traffic Directors (Allowance), As Directed By Engineer	0	Hr.	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	-		-	
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	400	Hr.	\$ 73.03	\$ 29,212.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 73.03	\$ 29,212.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	-		-	
7	Traffic Cone	100	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	-		-	
8	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	-		-	
9	Breakaway Barricade	16	Ea.	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	-		-	
10	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	-		-	
11	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-		-	
12	Stump Removal	1	Ea.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	-		-	
13	Tree Removal, Over 0" to 11" Diameter	4	Ea.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 498.76	\$ 1,995.04	-		-	
14	Tree Removal, Over 11" to 17" Diameter	6	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 945.01	\$ 5,670.06	-		-	
15	Tree Removal, Over 17" to 24" Diameter	1	Ea.	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,942.52	\$ 1,942.52	-		-	
16	Cistern Abandonment, Drainage Holes	14	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 74.60	\$ 1,044.40	-		-	
17	Cistern Abandonment, 8" Reinforced Concrete Removal and Disposal	14	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	-		-	
18	Post and Wire Fence	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	-		-	
19	Silt Fence	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.61	\$ 330.50	-		-	
20	Inlet Filter, Type 2	10	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 782.00	-		-	
21	Haybales	24	Ea.	\$ 24.19	\$ 580.56	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	-		-	
22	Excavation, Test Pit	25	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	-		-	
23	Excavation, Unclassified	880	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,200.00	-		-	
24	Excavation, Unclassified, Overexcavation	225	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25	-		-	
25	Rock Removal	60	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	-		-	
26	Saw Cutting	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	-		-	
27	HMA Milling 3" or less	250	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,430.00	-		-	
28	HMA 19M64 - Base Course 4"	450	Ton	\$ 98.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 85.78	\$ 38,601.00	-		-	
29	HMA9.5M64 Surface Course 2"	225	Ton	\$ 102.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 135.28	\$ 30,438.00	-		-	
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	30	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 1,152.00	-		-	
31	Tack Coat	275	Gal.	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	-		-	
32	Geotextiles	2350	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.50	-		-	
33	Subbase - 6" Compacted DGABC	1850	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,700.00	-		-	
34	DGABC Variable Thickness	275	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,462.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	-		-	
35	Coarse Aggregate, Size No. 57	150	CY	\$ 45.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	-		-	
36	No Pay Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	
37	Concrete Vertical Curb 4"x8"x18"	1200	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 30,336.00	-		-	
38	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	45	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 98.72	\$ 4,442.40	-		-	
39	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	125	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 112.05	\$ 14,006.25	-		-	
40	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	-		-	
41	No Pay Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	
42	Inlet, Type B	5	Ea.	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-		-	
43	Inlet, Type E	1	Ea.	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,110.38	\$ 4,110.38	-		-	
44	No Pay Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	
45	Inlet Type B, Casting	6	Ea.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	-		-	
46	Inlet Type E, Casting	1	Ea.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 418.61	\$ 418.61	-		-	
47	Curb Piece, P-ECO	6	Ea.	\$ 401.50	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 174.81	\$ 1,048.86	-		-	
48	No Pay Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	
49	No Pay Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 14, 2019

BURD STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Project: Station 16+62 to Station 25+75
Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
Project #: 43334-500-71

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S&G Paving, Inc 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Richard Barrett Paving 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway S. Ste. 100 Nocross, GA 30092	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50	Bicycle Safe Grate	8	Ea.	\$ 375.50	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 244.96	\$ 1,959.68	-		-	
51	Manhole Casting	2	Ea.	\$ 843.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 773.07	\$ 1,546.14	-		-	
52	Manhole Covers	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.94	\$ 501.88	-		-	
53	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Frame, Using Existing Casting	4	Ea.	\$ 858.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.57	\$ 2,402.28	-		-	
54	Reset Existing Casting (Storm Sewer Manhole)	1	Ea.	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.57	\$ 600.57	-		-	
55	Reset Existing Gas Valve Cover	2	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 17.25	\$ 34.50	-		-	
56	Reset Existing Water Valve Cover	2	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 17.25	\$ 34.50	-		-	
57	Reset Existing Telephone Casting	0	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		-	
58	Regulatory and Warning Sign	70	SF	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,572.50	-		-	
59	Traffic Stripes, 4"	100	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	-		-	
60	Traffic Pavement Markings, 4"	60	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 126.00	-		-	
61	Traffic Pavement Markings, 12"	50	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 315.00	-		-	
62	Traffic Pavement Markings, 24"	30	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 876.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 378.00	-		-	
63	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	600	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	-		-	
64	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type M	600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 138.00	-		-	
65	Straw Mulching	600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 138.00	-		-	
66	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-		-	
67	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-		-	
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID: (Items 1 through 60, inclusive)			\$451,818.56		\$363,709.00		\$449,099.50		\$393,213.13		\$295,148.57					
								Highest Base Bid				Lowest Base Bid		No Bid Received		No Bid Received	

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 14, 2019

BURD STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Project: Station 16+62 to Station 25+75
Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
Project #: 43334-500-71

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S&G Paving, Inc 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Richard Barrett Paving 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway S. Ste. 100 Nocross, GA 30092	
Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	ADD ALTERNATE #1 Replanting Trees																
13	Tree Removal, Over 0" to 11" Diameter	3	Ea.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 498.76	\$ 1,496.28	-		-	
14	Tree Removal, Over 11" to 17" Diameter	1	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 945.01	\$ 945.01	-		-	
15	Tree Removal, Over 17" to 24" Diameter	1	Ea.	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,942.52	\$ 1,942.52	-		-	
15A	Tree Removal, Over 36" to 42" Diameter	1	Ea.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,490.89	\$ 7,490.89	\$ 4,515.05	\$ 4,515.05	-		-	
20	Inlet Filter, Type 2	2	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 156.40	-		-	
22	Excavation, Test Pit	15	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	-		-	
23	Excavation, Unclassified	375	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	-		-	
24	Excavation, Unclassified, Overexcavation	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	-		-	
25	Rock Removal	30	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	-		-	
26	Saw Cutting	125	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	-		-	
27	HMA Milling 3" or less	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 572.00	-		-	
28	HMA 19M64 - Base Course 4"	210	Ton	\$ 98.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 94.80	\$ 19,908.00	-		-	
29	HMA9.5M64 Surface Course 2"	105	Ton	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 135.28	\$ 14,204.40	-		-	
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	20	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 768.00	-		-	
31	Tack Coat	130	Gal.	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	-		-	
32	Geotextiles	1200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	-		-	
33	Subbase - 6" Compacted DGABC	850	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	-		-	
34	DGABC Variable Thickness	110	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	-		-	
35	Coarse Aggregate, Size No. 57	50	CY	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	-		-	
37	Concrete Vertical Curb 4"x8"x18"	550	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 26,950.00	-		-	
38	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 98.72	\$ 4,936.00	-		-	
39	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	85	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00	-		-	
40	Detectable Warning Surfaces	8	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,104.00	-		-	
41	Inlet, Type A	1	Ea.	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,299.57	\$ 2,299.57	-		-	
44	Inlet Type A, Casting	1	Ea.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 280.61	\$ 280.61	-		-	
49	ADA compliant Grate	1	Ea.	\$ 375.50	\$ 375.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 368.01	\$ 368.01	-		-	
53	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Frame, Using Existing Casting	2	Ea.	\$ 858.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.57	\$ 1,201.14	-		-	
55	Reset Existing Gas Valve Cover	3	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 17.25	\$ 51.75	-		-	
56	Reset Existing Water Valve Cover	3	Ea.	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 17.25	\$ 51.75	-		-	
57	Reset Existing Telephone Casting	1	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 715.57	\$ 715.57	-		-	
58	Regulatory and Warning Sign	55	SF	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,021.25	-		-	
59	Traffic Stripes, 4"	100	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	-		-	
60	Traffic Pavement Markings, 4"	450	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 945.00	-		-	
62	Traffic Pavement Markings, 24"	30	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 876.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 378.00	-		-	
63	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	275	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 14.76	\$ 4,059.00	-		-	
64	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type M	275	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 206.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 63.25	-		-	
65	Straw Mulching	275	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.23	\$ 63.25	-		-	
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 BID AMOUNT (Items 13 to 15, 15A, 20, 22 to 35, 37 to 41, 44 to 49, 53, 55 to 60 and 62 to 65)			\$136,864.00		\$129,446.00		\$152,518.75		\$152,300.00		\$105,697.31					
								Highest Add Alternate #1 Bid				Lowest Add Alternate #1 Bid		No Bid Received		No Bid Received	

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 14, 2019

BURD STREET RECONSTRUCTION

Project: Station 16+62 to Station 25+75
Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
Project #: 43334-500-71

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S&G Paving, Inc 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Richard Barrett Paving 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway S. Ste. 100 Nocross, GA 30092	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	ADD ALTERNATE #2 Replanting Trees																
23	Excavation, Unclassified	25	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	-		-	
63	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	100	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	-		-	
64	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type M	20	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	-		-	
65	Straw Mulching	20	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	-		-	
69	Large Deciduous Trees, 2" Caliper Minimum	18	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 818.60	\$ 14,734.80	\$ 379.17	\$ 6,825.06	-		-	
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE #1 BID AMOUNT (Items 23, 63 to 65, and 69)				\$15,090.00		\$13,475.00		\$11,056.00		\$17,200.00		\$6,826.71				
										Highest Add Alternate #2 Bid		Lowest Add Alternate #2 Bid		No Bid Received		No Bid Received	
	DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1 Construction Layout Provided by the Owner																
68	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	-		-	
	TOTAL DEDUCT ALTERNATIVE #1 BID AMOUNT (Item 68)				\$17,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,600.00		\$3,800.00		\$5,200.00				
										Highest Deduct Alternate #1 Bid		Lowest Deduct Alternate #1 Bid		No Bid Received		No Bid Received	

Norman F. Nelson November XX, 2019
NJ Professional Engineer No. GE25585